

State of Haryana THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INDUSTRIAL
SAFETY AND HEALTH GURUGRAM Vs MS PLOT 35

Present: Sh. Deepak Malik- Assistant Director for complainant.

Complaint under Section under Section 47/48/50 of the BOCW Act, 1996 has been presented before me being Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gurugram. It be checked and registered. The present complaint has been filed by a public servant- Assistant Director in the discharge of his official duty and therefore, recording of preliminary evidence is dispensed with.

2. Having heard the Assistant Director-III for complainant and gone through the case file very carefully, this court is of the considered view that prime facie case under Section 47/48/50 of the BOCW Act, 1996 appeared to have been made out against the accused from the contents of the complaint and the documents annexed with it. It is clear on file that an inspection was conducted on the factory of the accused by Assistant Director on **15.05.2026** whereby the Assistant Director noticed the violations under the 47/48/50 of the BOCW Act, 1996 and rules framed there under. Aforesaid violations by the accused is punishable under Section 47/48/50 of the BOCW Act, 1996. Hence, this court is of the considered view that there is a prima facie an offence under Section 47/48/50 of the BOCW Act, 1996 appears to have been made out against the accused in the present case. Hence, accused named in the present complaint are hereby ordered to be summoned for 05.03.2027. Ahlmad to do the needful for strict compliance.

(Rajat Verma)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Gurugram. (UID No. HR0375)

Date of Order : 11.08.2026
Manoj, SG-II